

LISTED ON 07.01.2015 (SUPPLE)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18550 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Narayanappa (D) By Lrs.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

B.S. Ramaswamy (D) By Lrs. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2014 with an office report dated 02.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within six months.'

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR