

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).18550/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2012
in WA No. 469/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

NARAYANAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S. RAMASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Krulin Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter in the third week of July, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.04.08
13:47:05 IST
Reason: