

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18550/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2012
in WA No. 469/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

NARAYANAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S. RAMASWAMY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/04/2016

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment made on behalf of State of
Karnataka. We may accede to the request on deposit of costs of
Rs.25,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within
a period of four weeks from today for utilization of juvenile
justice issues.

Subject to the above, one more opportunity is granted to the

State of Karnataka to comply with order dated 06.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.04.05
15:27:14 IST

Reason:

List the matter after four weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master