

LISTING ON 09.05.2016

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 45

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 18550 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Narayanappa (D) By Lrs.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

B. S. Ramaswamy (D) By Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2016 with an Office Report dated 31.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“There is a request for adjournment made on behalf of State of Karnataka. We may accede to the request on deposit of costs of Rs.25,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks from today for utilization of juvenile justice issues.

Subject to the above, one more opportunity is granted to the State of Karnataka to comply with order dated 06.10.2015.

List the matter after four weeks.”

It is submitted that counsel has not filed proof of deposit of Rs. 25,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, so far. Counsel has not filed the required documents as per Hon'ble Court's Order dated 06.10.2015.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR